DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

AMENDMENT TO THE TRI-COUNTY WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLAN

Public Notice

Take notice that on July 1, 1989 pursuant to the provisions of the Water Quality Planning Act, N.J.S.A. 58:11A-1 et seq., and the "Water Quality Management Planning and Implementation Process" Regulations (N.J.A.C. 7:15-3.4), an amendment to the Tri-County Water Quality Management Plan was adopted by the Department. This amendment is to adopt the Winslow Township Wastewater Management Plan. The Wastewater Management Plan will allow for the proposed Winslow Township Elementary School No. 5. The wastewater generated from the school will be treated by an on-site wastewater treatment facility designed to treat 15,000 gallons per day that will be discharged to groundwater. Table 4.4 of the Tri-County Water Quality Management Plan will be revised to identify Winslow Township as a Wastewater Management Planning Area.

DATE: \$-7-89

JORGE H. BERKOWITZ, Ph.D.

Acting Director

Division of Water Resources Department of Environmental Protection